   Series AMEPR30D-AZ
 up to 2A | AC-DC LED driver
www.aimtec.com  Tel: +1 514 620 2722 Toll free: + 1 888 9 AIMTEC (924 6832)
F 052.1e R3.V 1 of 5  North America only
 FEATURES:
Models
Single output
Model

AMEPR30D-15200AZ+Suffix② 30 8-15 23 2 90-264/47-440 78 80
①Exceeding the maximum output power will permanently damage the converter.
②Model Nomenclature for Ordering:
Add Suffix “-U” Universal AC input 90-264VAC, (no TRIAC dimming option)
Add Suffix “-110” AC input 90-135VAC, 115VAC typical value
Add Suffix “-220” AC input 180-264VAC, 230VAC typical value
NOTE: Aimtec limited warranty of 5 years is valid based on product operation at datasheet specifications at ambient temperature of 25°C,
humidity<75%, nominal input voltage (115/230VAC) and at rated output load unless otherwise specified. See http://www.aimtec.com/terms-
sale
AMEPR30D-AZ’s AC/DC LED drivers have electrical safeguards designed within to protect it from conventional electrical abnormalities with
the levels listed in the safety table.  Applications for use within rural agricultural, heavy industrial, and other areas or regions which are prone
to ‘dirty’ electrical conditions which would subject any of the above models to excessive voltages surges or spikes, may damage or cause
early life failure of product. In this case consideration should be made by the end user to ensure that adequate line or mains surge
suppression is installed in front of Aimtec device to ensure the longevity of the products.  Failure to identify excessive line surges violations
prior to installation may damage sensitive equipment permanently.
Input Specifications
Parameters Conditions Typical Maximum Units
Inrush current <2ms (cold start)
115VAC 15
A
230VAC 30
Leakage current  0.25  mA
AC current
115VAC 500
mA
230VAC 350
Power Factor
115VAC 0.9
230VAC 0.9
External fuse  Recommended slow blow
type
 1 A
Start up time  200  ms
Output Specifications
Parameters Conditions Typical Maximum Units
Current accuracy  ±7  %
Line regulation LL-HL ±10  %
Load regulation 0-100% load ±7  %
• AC-DC Constant current LED Driver • Leading or Trailing Edge Triac
• Input range 90-264VAC/47-440Hz • IP67 Case
• Active PFC with TRIAC dimmable② • High Efficiency up to 87%
• Operating temperature -20 to 80°C
• Total Harmonic Distortion < 20%
• 5 Year Limited Warranty
• SCP, Over Load Protection
Click on Series name for product info on aimtec.com
   Series AMEPR30D-AZ
 up to 2A | AC-DC LED driver
www.aimtec.com  Tel: +1 514 620 2722 Toll free: + 1 888 9 AIMTEC (924 6832)
F 052.1e R3.V 2 of 5  North America only
Ripple & Noise ③  3  V p-p
Hold-up time   1  ms